D ATA S H E E T
PS6000B
Model:  PS6000 Series
CPU:  Core™ i7, Core™ i5, Core™ i3, Celeron
PS-6000B Advanced Node Box Industrial PC
100-240 Vac
24 Vdc
General Specifications

D ATA S H E E T
Pro-face America  |  1050 Highland Dr., Suite D, Ann Arbor, MI 48108  |  800-289-9266 (p)  |  734-864-7347 (f)  |  profaceamerica.com
Ordering Information
Node Box Unit Only
Box PC ....................................... 7: Box PC Core i7 (Advanced Box)
 5: Box PC Core i5 (Advanced Box)
 C: Box PC Celeron (AdvAnced Box)
 3: Box PC Core i3 (Standard Box)
Display ....................................... B: No Display
Power Supply ............................ D: 24 Vdc for Advanced Box
 1: 24 Vdc for Standard Box
  A:100 - 240 Vac for Advanced Box
  2:100 - 240 Vac for Stanard Box
Slots ........................................... 0: 0 slots
   M: PCI x 1 + PCIe x 1
    E: PCIe x 2
   P: PCI x 2
Fan ............................................. N: None
   F: With Fan
Storage Device .......................... 0 None
   1: M.2 SSD 128 GB (Standard Endurance)
   2: Interface - M.2 SSD 128 GB (High Endurance)
   3: Interface - M.2 SSD 256 GB (High Endurance)
   4: Interface - M.2 SSD 512 GB (High Endurance)
   5: Interface - SSD 128 GB (High Endurance)
   6: Interface - SSD 256 GB (High Endurance)
   7: Interface - SSD 512 GB (High Endurance)
   8: Interface - HDD 1 TB
Secondary Storage ................... 0: None
   5: SSD 128 GB (High Endurance)
   6: SSD 256 GB (High Endurance)
   7: SSD 512 GB (High Endurance)
   8: HDD 1 TB
Memory ...................................... 4: DIMM 4 GB (4 GB x 1)
  8: DIMM 8 GB (4 GB x 2)
  A: DIMM 16 GB (8 GB x 2)
  B: DIMM 32 GB (16 GB x 2)
Options ...................................... N: None
   B: RS-232C isolated x 2
   C: RS-232C x 4
   D: RS-422/485 isolated x 2
   E: Ethernet (GbE IEEE1588) x 1
Operating System ..................... N: None
   C: Windows®10 IoT Ent 2019 LTSC (64bit) for Celeron
   3: Windows®10 IoT Ent 2019 LTSC (64bit) for Core i3/i5
   7: Windows®10 IoT Ent 2019 LTSC (64bit) for Core i7
Software .................................... N: None
   B: BLUE license key code B
   R: Pro-face Remote HMI Server license key code
   C: BLUE Open Studio RT 1.5 K license key code
   D: BLUE Open Studio RT 4 K license key code
   F: BLUE Open Studio RT 32 K license key code
   E: BLUE Open Studio RT 64 K license key code
Warranty .................................... None (Standard)
   One year extended
   Two year extended
P F X P 6 * B * * * * * * * *
External Dimensions
Advanced Model